

EU Declaration of Conformity

Personal Protective Equipment:

| Brand: | Honeywell |
|----------------------|---|
| Name: | SMARTFIT™ - Reusable Earplugs with cord |
| Item Code: | 1011239 |
| Type: | Hearing Protection - Earplugs |
| <u>Manufacturer:</u> | HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS USA INC 7828 Waterville Road 92154 San Diego UNITED STATES |

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS USA INC

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with:

• the relevant Union harmonization legislation: Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

The fulfilment of the applicable essential health and safety requirements set out in Annex II has been demonstrated.

• the relevant harmonised standard(s) and/or technical specification(s): EN 352-2:2002

The notified body:

satra Technology Europe Ltd - Ireland

Number: 2777 Performed the EU type-examination and issued the EU type-examination certificate number: 2777/12543-01/E00-00 issued 10/04/2019.

The PPE is subject to the conformity to type assessment procedure based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D) set out in the legislation: Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Under the surveillance of the notified body:

AFNOR Certification Number: 0333

Notified Body performed the Module D and issued the document number: 2019/82615/11 dated 09/02/2021.

The PPE is subject to the conformity to type assessment procedure based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D) set out in the legislation: Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Under the surveillance of the notified body:

AFNOR Certification

Number: 0333 Notified Body performed the Module D and issued the document number: 2019/82615/14 dated 06/04/2022.

| NEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS USA INC |
|--|
| Diego |
| 6/2022 |
| Erick |
| Agent |
| t |